Chain Saw MODEL 895

P/N 63620

()
Page
The following pages contain an illustrated parts * Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General ............ 2
list for the Model 895 Chain Saw. Due to small
differences between saws, it is important that Figure 2. Fuel System Components ................. 4
the Serial Number of your saw be included when- .
ever spare parts are ordered. Figure 3. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly . . .......... 8
The policy of McCulloch Corporation is one of Figure 4. Starter and Clutch Assemblies ............. 8
continual improvement in design, manufacturing
and engineering advancement wherever possible Figure 5. Powerhead Assembly ..........cc00v0u0nn 10
to assure still finer two-cycle power tools.
Hence, specifications, equipment, colors, design Figure 6. Transmission Assembly .........o000.0.. 12
and manufacturer's suggested list prices are
subject to change without notice and McCulloch Figure 7. Lockplate Adjusting Assembly, Bar and Chain ... 14
Corporation reserves the right to make such
changes without prior notification or obligation Figure 8. Plunge Bow Saw Assembly .......coc0eve.n 16
to backfit or supply backfit components for units
previously shipped from the factory. Figure 9. Handle and Control Assembly .. ....o.ovvve.. 18
i) McCULLOCH CORPORATION
6101 West Century Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90045
COPYRIGHT 1966 : #63695

ALATIT T AT AORDOR A TTON MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED LIST PRICE — 50 CENTS



MODEL 895

, Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General



e

MODEL 895
FIGURE 1. ENGINE EXLODED VIEW — GENERAL

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 Lockplate Adjusting Assy, Bar and Chain (See I‘1g;ure T e B e ey T 1
2 102761 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x7/8in. lg. ... .. e O R e 2
3 100239 Nut — HeX F0-24.. . cooon v vivmi s ssoe s B e L e S e 2
4 103923 B T i8a] 3 3 N ooy e M et G M I b S IS 2
5 102125 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 in. 1g. . . ... .. 2
6 105394 Nut - Hex 10-24.,...... e e e S e T e L o el s 2
T 51660 Clamp = B ame s i s s e e e e e e s 1
8 50062 Ve T=b K Fof bt ol uy | SR el e R S b S Pl T g i 4
9 60766A AT e T T G o L g e e e e g s e el 1
10 104393 Screw = Pan hd 10-24 % 8/8:00: 18 sy s i iy s 36+ viiie siaivs 5 4
11 101191 Nt = HeX 10=24 . tiein s inile v sinse s e K e eieste et i pbiml et 4
12 55638 Brace =tETame mis s i T S et e ke e B e E 1
13 101191 Nut - Hex 10-24...... 4
14 55606B Mount - Shock . . ... .. N S N A R T e Rl Bl 2
15 *53480 Spark Arrester and Screw Assy A e I S S s 1
16 104895 ol . Screwi=iSocketthds10=24 x5 /8 in e L sl e S et 3
17 53652 Gasket - Spark ATTester « oo o cc v o n e oo s ans sius s s 1
18 53651 Washer -Insulating . .. ..o vvvvvvnn b iata el ey sgae T u eSS e el a] & 1
19 Fuel System Components (See Figure 2). . ..o v vt v v v v v v nn v e 1
20 53768A ~ Gasket - Fuel tank insulator ............... 1
21 53684A Insulator: = Fueldank .l fe e et teatas sibecia sintis faie A B Crr T G 1
22 55615 Guard:-= Elywheel: i il s wsh 5 vieh e plies avi e et i aaTay 1
23 102500 Serew i PaniRdil0aRd a1 o n g e s oy s 1
24 1048186 Serew:= 10-24 2 l=1/4 dnsile, s v e Gl Bl s e WA el et i 3
25 101326 Nubi= Hex I0=2d: o aesi vsidi o o SRS st eaete L Vel ESETe S AR R s 2
26 57733 A HOUBINE . o etehet simin aiiusa s A RN b A T O o S H Ml i T 1
27 51351 Serew i~ Bpeial oy s s e e e el ety Be e b vl 1
28 103741 Speednul., . oo e s s B g o . 1
29 100005 Washer—Pla1n1/41n................ ............... i 2
30 104483 Screw —Binder-hd 10=24ix 578N 0E vl ion s vl ssin siese e s § 2
31 55941 Insert-Handle .......... 1
32 104397 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x7/8in. lg . . v v v v v v v n n s 1
33 102121 ScrewsrHex hd: 14 20 Xt/ B g R T itk e sl i 2
34 100005 Washer—IPlain 1/4:dn; & 0 v oo v i s 2
35 55885 Pin - Shroud hinge .. ... S D Y L R P S R s LR P S Y O T 1
36 55419A Shroud Assy - Cylinder and spark arrester. . . . .. ... ... .. ..., . 1
3T 57872 Brace = Handle: o i v i i i vt e v e eyt 1
38 102761 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x7/8in. lg. . o0 v v v v 2
39 102189 Washer -Plain #10 . .. v v e vt evvensas 2
40 102067 Mt =-Hex 10=24 0 Jroivnn sl i ahitis ahaiita efels wiaie asdiiie sieie e 2
41 Handle and Control Assy (See Figure 9) « v v v v v vt v v v v v v nvennn 1
42 100882 Screw - Hex:hd 1/4-30 x 3/4:40. 0 vioi vviais vooss v v sovcd wibs o 1
43 100248 Nuti—Hex:1/4-28 i il sl i U e rdein s B TR 1
44 100153 Lockwasher = 1/4dn. . vy oo svn s it e T e S e e { 2
45 100882 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 3/4in. 1g ... .... 1
46 105394 Nub ==Hex L/4=20 0 ol oo sl i I D T e e s 1
47 100005 Washer -Plain 1/4in. « v v v v v e eenenaan 1
48 30351884 Washer - Trans. bracket.. .. ... v v R Ly s P 2
49 101982 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 1in. 1g. .. .. .. 4
50 61225 Bracket - Gearcase ... .... AL e e A o A ety e 1
51 53473 Cover - Crankcase boftom . .. c o v v v v e v v v 1
52 58166A Gasket - Crankcase DoOtOM COVET v v aoeia sieis vie sie sibis simie a-aiaioe’ siwie 1
53 Powerhead Assy (See Figure 5) ........ e S s TR e T sre e ey 1
54 Starter and Clutch Assy (See Figure 4) ...... 1
55 Transmission Assy (See Figure 6) . ..o v ov e v v mecnauivnsnna 1
56 59445 Decal -QOiler ......... T ey Y e eeiy 1
*63173 Spark Arrester - Half quiet (alternate)
*63174 Spark Arrester - Full quiet (alternate)
i

W



MODEL 895

Figure 2. Fuel System Components



P

FIGURE 2. FUEL SYSTEM COMPONENTS

MODEL 895

Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60427 Cover/Assy ~ AIrcleanel & i i snala iave v eoeds vhei itetere ihte slei al

1 60243 . B4 Te] opEiirow hefdeld FoTohntol b efol =) o e Rl S e g 1
2 103741 4 Speednubson e senaE v AT S T e 1
8 . Cover = AT cleaner . il sster sbeis siais sl sou (Order Assy #60427) 1
4 63686 Nameplale s s e s e e G e R e S 1
5 63814 Inatruction:Plates s wavonnadomh heea oo RS LAY e e 1
6 55498 Screen - Air cleaner ....... A e or P A Wl e e Ay AL Gt 1
7 55659 Grilli= AT clean e CoVer s, S Sraa, arar s e T 5 1
8 104396 Screw = Panhd 105243 83/4 I, 18 v vivien visve vosis iioata scutu itiase . 1
9 55634 Anchor Assy - Aircleaner ........c.o. i et v nnnns Al S Y P 1
10 53831 Hose Assy ~ Fuel lines ixie i e e oilis vvine siazon, siave s i) £ P 1
11 63669 . T3 [afabara =t L o e R e e N e B Y (e ) et L6 1
12 536798 oL o PlekuprAssy = Fuel s sian van wuiie s v v it
13 61159 . Filter - Fuel........ P AN P s T e P R e B T 1
14 61754 Lever ASgy - GOVernOL i siais v als 4 alein sinis siabe v 40ais oiete 5 1
15 104154 Serew = Seti8~32X 1/4 1. 1g vl winane cie iveie st e abatene; s 1
16 55958 Arm ASSY =(GOVErIOL . o sisie s i eils ninis sosis suwie mizis e s 1
17 61757 SPYIng = GOVEINOT .ioiv vinis eivavmiaiete sels ivas & 1
18 MecCulloch Carburetor and Fuel Collector Assembhes (See Figure 3) . 1
19 55934B Cap:Assy - Fuel' o i il D i nelTaL S 1
20 55063 . PIlter = Fael Cal v ihetvntiin siie seas s ieie: Saateia) i | s iotise stails sie 1
21 53766A Valvei=Chepk s o s sl e oy e et e el 1
22 101348 HORINE — Enelican vl vt i Guine shsrel siale vefetieie i riane] sni e TiEa 1
23 104396 Setaw — Pan hd L 0E 2 4 3 N e B, e e e Sty 14
24 63667 Covers= el an ke e R e s ae b et a)ad e pa e 1
25 5562TA Gasket: ~Mueltenkira s lvn s Lot e v et éeile e 1
26 53837TA 3 g ) e T WD 6 el 1 i o o el i o A SRl VLS Rl b ey 1
21 102151 Screw:r Hex hd 1/4-20.% 1/2 inaler o S v sras o ams o anans i 1
28 105043 1 BTe e e o 1 e I Al L e 1
29 55948A ooy on Bt IV T 1 S s S Gl st R e e S e e 4
30 58376 Liockplate . o ivene nvvie v avani e o Taloae L W WS ST At et Eere. aleil aie 1
31 55636 VST T I L R LT A Roson i ety Do S et o A PRl s = 4
32 102189 WasSher: sl e et s s eea v et s e s v e Viiete st . 2
33 103744 Washer = Bealing . cciv vivivi visie siais aieie sieraie s . Fearp e o 2
34 103740 Screw:<Hex hd B-32:x:T/8 Inile. o Lo o o v siaiin srais o siaie siie sl s 2
35 51480 Liockplate o v v sian o ST e e el deera Vel e s wiaie et e 8 e 1
36 5T658A (8 E-R 5 s LT 00710 b M S S et ol o ot 1
37 53686A Deflector - Fuel ........ S i R e e et el 1
38 48593 Valve - Beed. v v o e shiabia s ¢ aTaT s Lattaasel aiayie mradeied abe el ateneria - 1
39 53685C Plater~iReed s i i o s wennets v P R Y e aiedal s 1
40 58328B Gasketid il h L T e e e e T T T LG 0T BRGS0 0 1
41 102388 Screw - Hex hd 10- 24x5/81n1g.... S e e e Sl 3
42 102189 Washer: o iiis vmme wasvimi v . Sl e ey s 3
43 55636 Washer - Insulating . .......... 2
44 63652 Shield Assy - Fuel tank. .. .. SIS el Eha T e P B A T T 1
63873 Bottom Assy - Fueltank .. ......... el T AT AAin T 1

45 104504 i Rivelt voicia v anm vens 1
46 101871 g Washer - Plain ... .00 R TS Lo rh Dt O D oy 7 Core D 1
47 51396A 3 Cover Assy - Adjustmenthole ............... ..., I T 1
48 104310 i PN = COLLRT i iiata Srane uiise e - siaine aais sifae wl aiien slune L8 e aiazie 1
49 60237 . 24T} 1% 571 2] St S s Sn (iCaf o T eyt s e e L S 2
50 103708 . Bushing . stewy wid ey s 1
51 110054 % Screw - Pan hd 6-32 x3/8in. Ig (SEMS) .. .4 et v v e v ennnnn 2
52 105249 s unSerews= 8232003y 8 (SENISY iy (ol iir srest ver st weatiny i s 3
53 Fuel Tank Bottom ..... (Order Fuel Tank Bottom Assy #638'?3) 1
54 63619 Plate SiLeveriretainings :ivi an Sl S o G N et y 1
55 64582 Retainer - Lever . .. .. .... VI il TR MR SR e et el a3t . 1
56 63914 Lever Assy - Compression release. .. .. .. P T AT e Ty T ; . 1
57 63827 SpTINE = LBVeT  sivis ite o vieiv o000y sidhe ateiei et 4 i St s vans le A Tei 1
58 63870 Emblem -sfuel tank ... ...... 1



MODEL 895

Figure 3. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly



o

MODEL 895

FIGURE 3. CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units

No Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 100882 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 3/4in.1g « o v o v v v v v v e v e nnnnonon s 2
2 101476 Lockwasher = L1/4 M0, v v v e venesasnanunnncsssanansssss 2
3 103242 Nut - Hex 1/4=20 . . . v v v oo v v s v orens 4 T A TP S ) 2
4 51161E Gasket - Carburetor. .. .. oo vt o v e v v e aadee 1
61759 Carburetor Assy - McCulloch .. .. vvviiienaor v 1
5 110054 .  Screw - Panhd632x3/8m.lg T b Lo T D
6 53440 : Bracket - Primer mounting . oy Uy S 1
T 53449 5 Primer ASSY . « v v v o v m s s s oo nn e T O et ey st 1
8 101056 o HOWRING Ala sae, srafets, aie iiake aildza o wiajs 3 Ao G s $0 2
9 59480 5 Seat - Primer VAIVE « v v v v v o o v o o s s s o s ne oo s nsossns 1
10 100302 . Ball -Steel 1/8in.dia . ....... i ey oy b . 1
11 28754 : Spring - Primer. . . .o c oot oo v e A R e s 1
12 104520 . Screw - 10-24 x7/8 in. 1g (SEMS). .+« c v v v v v vt St e 4
13 57667 i Body Assy - Fuel pump. . .« v o e v e v iein e e 1
14 5727TTA 3 : Filter - FUEL PUMP .+ o v v v v v v a s s ot e ms e v oeasnnens 1
15 57274B . Diaphragm Assy - Fuel pump. ... cccvev v AN 1
16 48901 : Plate - Carburetor diaphragm ....... St G e vy & i E 1
17 55067C . Diaphragm - Carburetor . .. ........ .. e e e e 1
18 53948 . Needle - Idle adjustment . « .« . v v s c v v e a s R 1
19 53311 . Needle—Mainadjustment......... 1
20 104001 . HON RANE % 57 e o e si5ie oivia ol oTaTy siane sileia aieiece simie wigie @ eiais b 2
21 104814 . Screw - Pan hd 4-40x1/4 N1 (SEMS) - v vvenarannsnns 2
22 61360 ; Plate - Throttle. « « c o v o v e s s s nsenasssssssasssesssas 1
23 61901 . Arm - Throttleshaft ........c000 . 1
24 61895 = Spring - Idle gOVEINOT . . +eav s v v v v 1
25 110055 . Screw - 8-32x3/8in. Ig (SEMS) . e vv v 1
26 61891 . CUP =-Shaftc s v v sne sivs sas e ain soieie sait s snais mpaioians 1
27 61920 . Shaftand Pin ASSY « v v e v st e o e s o sesseesns i 1
28 110301 . 5 Pin - GroOVE: « e s s s s s s o aa ot ase 1
29 61894A CAM ASSY . o v oo s s sesosanrssssssassavsatisasanans 1
30 61906 Spring - Cam. v v v v vt et oo a st e e elheal g e 1
31 62910 Screw - Idle adjusting. « o v o e v e v et b e 1
32 61108 S Guide - Throttle rod. . « « « v o s s v s v v e v o0 e B e e e 1
33 104164 . Screw-Panhd4-40 x1/4in.1g. .. evuncrnn e 1
34 104305 5 Pin - Lever. . .. ... TR e PR G O 1
35 55688 Lever-lnletcontrol........'.... G ot s A e e 1
36 57172 3 Spring - Inlet control . o N R R S 1
37 60163A : ValveSet—Needleandbody.............. v e O 1
38 63038 Needle - Inlet control .. .. .. .. ... e e Rl T S 1
39 58969 Body - Inlet control . .. oo vvvvvinn e o 1
40 55689 : : Washer - Inlet control . .. ..o oo 1
41 61364 . Body Assy - Carburetor ... ......... g R T 1
42 102758 - . Plug - Expansion 1/2in. . ..o oot S 1
43 104407 4 : Plug - Expansion 1in. . .0 ovvvve e 1
61155 Set-Ball & Seat . o v v v v v v e et i 3 1
44 61152 Seat -Ball valve « . v v v v v vt n v a v e ae e ity 1
45 61151 Ball - Valve ... ...... S s e s e b 1
46 55062A . Bushing -Body ....... AR e e R el Siae 2
47 47523 : Tube - Collector inlet. ... .. ...... 1
48 58865 Absorber - Fuel ... s v oo ensaaconeenn 1
49 63651 Collector - Fuel ....... S A ey PUT R b Y 0 ; : 1



MODEL 895

Figure 4. Starter and Clutch Assemblies



MODEL 895

FIGURE 4. STARTER AND CLUTCH ASSEMBLIES

Index Part Units
No Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 102212 Screw - Fil hd 10-24 x 1-3/4in.1g. .. .. .. .. B My s e 2
2 102135 Screw - Filhd 10-24 x2in. 1lg ... ... ... Ee e T e s e A e s 2
3 101194 Lockwasher #10. . .... .. e A O ST A T, e R D 4
4 55129C o e oo R e e L e T A e e e ey e e 1
5 103840 . Screw - Fil hd 10- 24 x 3- 1/2 in. lg e S o s e 1
6 102135 : Screw - Filhd 10-24 x2in. lg . . o c c v v v v v v o n oo e 1
7 101194 : Lockwasher #10. .. .. .. R Hala an S Ry AT ST 2
8 550248 Cover -Starter . .. ........ N T T 1
9 51138 Pulley - Starter rope ... ... chen e P P P e 1
10 103536 Bearing - Starter pulley .......... e A T T 1
11 57232 : Plate - Starter handle. .. ... et e 1 g e STl AL e 1
12 57231 . QCup=-Starterhandle....... ..o annnen O T by T . 1
13 57230 Handle = StaT el it s vt it riaie i rzetiatinbakelal s T P B : 1
14 101136 Rivet il sonse e s e A e ok e Ak B T PO e et 1
15 28716 Rope - Starter...... T 0 et P L AT D SHiE vheie ave AP seEa e 1
16 103047 ; Pin, =Rolls i st e ety T 1 A LT RiaEh A 1
17 104457 . Washer - Plain 3/8 in. .. ...... S S vy e . 1
18 55871 5 Drum - Starter ......... R ot e 1
19 51665 .  Spring - Rewind....... e el : 1
20 55110 . Shaft - Starter....... T SVesneia O O ot L O T !
21 104439 : Seal =iOil e il i i ek vte ireie shvieTar s N T ey, 1
51649B : Base Assy - Starter ....... o O T 2 LR et 1
22 55591 5 3 Bearing - Starterbase . ... .o i . 1
23 Base - Starter. ... . (Order Starter Base Assy #51649B} 1
24 55983 Gasket - Starter base ....... S e e G D e i 1
25 103746 Nut - Flex Loc 3/8-24, . ...... ot i ARl R 5 R ) e 1
26 61227 CIIECh ASEY. (s e o v ez aiae ol sieialvis SR e N 1
27 58850 . Spring - Shoe retaining . . .. .. .o i i el g e e ]:
28 61228 SHOE 2 O TUECH. fvrs (siaoiinn shisle siress slais aoisiia s duiee iy 4t 4
29 28T66A Spring - Starter pawl . ... i i i 1
30 61322 Rotor and Pawl Assy -Clutch. . .. . ... oo vs Kol e sl . 1
31 28917 . . Pin-Starterpawl .....¢00.. 1
32 28765 : 5 P AW LA G T T i P siatie Tarai e sint sk ativiie cavee o sie) (ARHLe) BUWLIN AL i 1
33 A R OtOr ABRSY L e (Order Rotor and Pawl Assy #61322) 1
34 103879 Key - Woodruff . ............... 1
35 61321 DrumandLmerAssy Clutch 1
36 51700 Bushing - Clutchdrum . ......... Sais e swile aalte LelAae 1
37 53713 ° Spacer - Clutchdrum .. ..... .. o0 onn 1
FIGURE 5. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 101965 Screw - Fil hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. 1g .. ... e R e R 2
2 100003 Washer ...... A e e R s e A bt e 2
3 63634 Retamer—Coﬂ......... ...... R b EP b T s e SN vhlea Tt il 1
4 51251 Lamination Assy = Coil. .. .. .. .. e T 8 T g 1
5 63639 Wire Assy -Ground . . . .. .. .. is s lv it ety T R 1
63637 Coil and Terminal Assy ...... bl R . S e e iy e A 1
6 63640 Wire Assy - Sparkplug. . ....... 4 o ot S B AN R O B 1
T 62926 Boot = Spark plug. & v v s cie v aiwie o v aes ST s et s < 1
8 62932 Cpnnector - Spark plug TR R S L e s e s R 1
9 COIlVASEY . ool e e . (Order Coil and Termmal Assy #63637) 1

This list is continued on page 11



MODEL 895

Figure 6. Powerhead Assembly



MODEL 895

FIGURE 5. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED)

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
10 63097 Plug = Spark 14 mm . e v iien i dbese el el S e Re el sesta e & 1
11 101179 Nut -Hex 7/16........... RPE TRl e e i Sl e PR L 1
12 101270 Washer - Special . ......... e o E e R e R 1
13 57825B Flywheel ABBY . wiv s s sieis siuis st sieis wie et e SR s e 1
14 103879 ) e TuTs hyTh s Sl BRI it o W B S R D R B D Y SRR o s 1
15 102763 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4in. 1g . . .. . .. S e e S s 2
16 36388 Liockplate .cov sy winis o oo e e S S pr e A1 1
17 102763 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4in. 1lg .. .. . ... S s b T e 4
18 57815 Strap:— Seali . iuin v s e e s R A e e 1
19 50664 Seali="Breaker Dox dralni. . o st eislke o aliesiel niisin:siats SR R e 1
20 55977 Clip - Breaker boxcover ......... ST e e ey asta e, Sy R . 2
21 55766B Cover - Breaker box ........ T M e e e iy S O B o e 1
22 104230 Speednut. ......... s S e A e e e G G B DY At 1
23 54184 Wiper - Felt .. ........ Wil e i ot st e amiey feieitel vt wihuice) acyeTelin ey 1
24 110055 Screw - 8-32 x 3/8 in. 1g (SEMS) .. ... s i s e 1
25 100080 Washer - Plain #8 .. ....... Ry e e si7a a weli] S enanaTe 1
26 57829 Clamp - Ignition wire . . .. .. ... ... .. RNy SR s e 1
27 104551 Nuf = Hex 8=82 i elnadsssini, SR e Gl R eV e E i 1
28 104553 Lockwasher. .. ... o v.. et e P o P e e 1
29 100080 Washer - Plain #8 . ... .. Fraiieiole ST S e 1
30 110338 Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x 1/2 in. lg ....... o saeat ba s lh 1
31 63628 Wire ASEY - PLiMAry .« visis s sies aimie s o e Pt N s 1
32 55782A Insulator - Primary wire assy . . « « v v v o v v v s 2 St W e veeTa At o 1
33 57769 Insulator - Ignition screw . ........... o o Y b2 Pty (o B T 1
34 5TTT0A Insulator - Breaker spring ........... e e N 1
35 104733 Screw - 8-32 x 1/2 in. lg (SEMS) ....... s . 2
36 57TT6TA Lockplate . . ....... Tl S R T T P T e e 1
37 STT65A Breaker Assy o Vais o Sl siondn sl L SR S R asehla 1
38 100955 Nt Hax BoB 2 i Sseiie soave, st ritte e Anev e susia s W e 1
39 100057 Lockwasher #8 .. . vv v v oo A R A e e TR 1
40 104733 Screw - 8-32x1/2in. 1g (SEMS) .. ..vv v vennn A IR A L P 1
41 61650 CONHenBer i sovins =vedut e 1
42 62866 Pin -~ Piston ., « «v « va e e e Ve ey el et tunia 1
62877 Piston Assy - 2.217 in. dia (Also see Oversize Assys - Page 19) i 1
43 58353 i Ring Set - Piston 2.217 in. dia ... ... e L e . iy 1
44 62867 A Bearing - Needle . . .. .... S e g e TR, 1
45 62868 . Bearing - Needle (closedend) ..... e e LI DT pried 1
46 Piston ..... A R RS e o ) (Order Piston Assy #62877) ]
47 47903 Connecting Rod ASSY .. v v v v v v e v v v eenn Fie v i ealeih TR A 1
48 60201A Screw - Socket hd 10-32 X 5/8 in.1g + v v v v v v v i et i e nna e 2
49 102742 . Roller - Needle . . . ........ e ER e e 24
5782TA Crankcase Cover ASSY v o v e v v v v R TS e R RS A 1
50 56T78E . Washer - Breaker retainer ......... S R 1
51 101326 A Nut - Hex 10-24., .. v s v o sns A R L e B T AT Tt o 2
52 57897 o U Seal IO e e e e et 1
53 57898 Seal Ol e ivaa e o et gy o o e e ey S 1
54 Cover - Crankcase. .. .. (Order Crankcase Cover Assy #5'?82'?A) 1
55 104523 "O”ng....... ........ R MY 1
56 100824 Bearing - Ball. . ....... S ARR IR & e SR AR S LR e e sew e liata e 1
57 104490 Bearing - Ball......... R R s e . SR e e ey el e 1
58 58128 Crankshaft ...... § e el Legita Bl b o e A R T 1
63629 Cylinder ASsY - Crankcase « . cv oo iviv v sl wiaie waie o svia w siaia : 1
59 28053 . Retainer m MOt e il prdias alatar aBa ot as s out A DD G e o 2
60 101326 : Nut - Hex 10-24. .. ...... T 4 T O T e I 2
61 18556A . Retainer - Nut. ... .. A e S i e 6
62 105394 oINS Hex T/4S000 s i v e e S S e e e 6
63 57732 Seala—Oilf vt i analn e Rl e i sietel 'l simielly 1
64 110340 . Plug - Expansion . . . ... S A e s AR s STHIT s 3
65 110034 . Insept - Taplok . ............. T L R e e liet  whete L 3
66 103614 el S B R0 BB e 1
67 Cylinder - Crankcase . . (Order Cylmder Crankcase Assy #63629] 1
68 63615 Valve - Compression release. .. ... e R Tt Ay ey v o 1

11



MODEL 895

Figure 6. Transmission Assembly
12



g,

MODEL 895

FIGURE 6. TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 60972 Nut-Special....................................... 1
2 100593 Washer: = 7/16 i RiCaanm Sini il Saes S S I T S T R e T 1
3 51627 Plate - Chain guide ....... 1
4 36791A Sprocket - 7 tooth, 9/16 in. pltch B C R T 1
36790A Sprocket - 6 tooth, 9/16 in. pitch . .......... e v R alternate

36644A Sprocket-'?tooth, 1/24n piteh s oo o R O - T

360208 Sprocket - 6 tooth, 1/2 in. pitch . .......... R e . . . alternate

52069A Sprocket - 7 tooth, 0.404 in, pitech . . ........... e aEe . . alternate
5 36019A Shroud - Sprocket. . .. vivn sos s ooen i i T 1
6 100256 Keyo="Woodrdff#6 o, e e wiin siaite il eee sl Y P e 1
7 55737 Spacer-Sprocket.... ..... S 1
8 102415 Screw - Panhd1024x3/81n L e i et e L Aa S A ) 2
9 101194 Lockwasher............................. ......... : 2
10 61224 Cover - Pushrod ....... S et s el T s 1
61783 Kit - Spike . ...... Tinimiey aree et SEEE B ST 1
11 100882 . Screw - Hexhd1/420X3/4mlg..................... 2
12 105394 . Nut-Hex1/4-20...... o o e R ST S 2
13 S e (o et R it ++ ... (Order spike Klt#61783) 1
14 103258 Screw - Hexhdl/420:&11/81n.lg S S e g o E e 3
15 36306 Lockplate . . ..... vh et eniha o n alialie eeras av 1
16 104535 "OURINE oo v S T 1
17 5544 9A Washer-Oﬂerrodfelt ....... 1
60633 Transmission Assy: 2 s v s o, L o L 1
18 51631A p Bolti= Bar-nounting . oodninndant hine 2
19 104835 . Screw - Pan hd 10-24x1/2in.1g.. ..... Ry F o e ki 4
20 60408 4 Retainer - Bearing. .......... 1
21 60409 . Gasket ="Retainer |, o Ul die winate iy v S g s 1
22 104869 . Plug - Pipe 1/16-27 ...... 1
23 104218 4 Plug = Plpe-8/8-18.. i inwmn v s 1
24 103464 . Screw - Hex hd 10- 24x3/4m lg (SEMS) S D s 11
25 103947 : Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1in. 1g (SEMS) v o v v v o v e e e e 3
26 581779 2 Cover—Gearcase................................ 1
21 55913D : Gasket's Geareage coveraaiit Al L e i b e S e 1
28 104298 -~ Sedl SHOEL o b e s e e e e 1
29 101039 i Bearing:, n i 2
30 55715 . Spacer -Gear .., ...... SR 1
31 60407 . Spacer—Gear......... 1
60420 : ShaitandSprocketGearAssy 1
32 104451 . . Ring = Refaining o, Jeaitl Lo e SR 1
33 57999 % . Gear-Sproc-ketdrive........................... 1
34 55953 o . Key = 5proclel gear . i o sois veate s o s 1
35 60470 ‘ i Bhatt = Sprocket e b 1
60461 . Gearcase ASS¥. + .o vv v v .. CRsiy G 1
36 103280 3 5 Screw - Hexhd1/428x5/8m.1g.................. 1
37 102901 ; . Screw - Hexhd 1/4-28 x1in.lg. . ... .. ...... 1
38 30351884 wniiet s SWe s her=sbPIGIR ] Ad riviel - o et st e i L 2
39 60186 : G Strap—Idleryoke............................. 2
40 100993 : . Pin-—Dowel . . iz SR e e e s e 1
41 100010 < 5 PiniciBotter Siasriiars i T o e e b b LTy Ery ES e P 1
42 60389 . ; Valve Assy -Check . ......... 1
43 . Gearcase .. . .v.o- 2w «+« .. (Order Gearcase Assy #60461} 1
44 100640 : Nut-Hex1/428 ....... vharie saite stacelil seical sias 4 2
45 104351 . Screw - Hexhd1/4 28 x 1- 13/32m1g ...... 1
46 55539 . Lockplate - Yoke ...... : e el o L s 1
47 55722 : Gear and Yoke Assy ...... ST (Lol o s, e et S 1
48 100201 3 Screw - Sockethd1/428x1/2mlg................ 1
49 100640 e Locknut—Hex1/428........ ...... 1
50 57493 " s Hub - Bearing . ... .. ..., kv etia o T 2
51 53820 i i Yol;eAssy..... ...... s T e 1
52 55728 . 5 Gears—ldler o sl nsa e 1
53 100824 3 4 Bearing=tBal) e e e S S e e s 1

This list is continued on page 15 13



MODEL 895

TYPICAL MeCULLOCH
CHAIMN ASSEMBLY

Lockplate Adjusting Assembly, Bar and Chain

Figure 7.



MODEL 895
FIGURE 6. TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED)

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
54 51505 o Welght-ASEY e v S e S e 1
55 51506 ) . Bereen: P cln S e N P ivan et eere s 1
56 28007 ; HOS 6 e e e e e ks o, et 1
57 51755 . Plug - Oiler valve . ....... S LR T e v B S D 15 1
58 51944 . BRI F ol T, e T SR Ee i s Taie nuTars [ ah e s ate i “iCi 1
59 100549 0 Ball - Steel 0. 188 Insdiabchs sinnon e e S Y TER Eei £ 1
60622A . Body:Assysi@ilen Mo f ol Lne i B Tr R O e 1
60 57721B . v Bodyi— il e T e s i R e e e e it e e 1
61 101056 . . DO RIn el R eNE L e e e R e e T apaata 1
62 19236 v Spring - Oileria i gan s s ety (RUEY FErsiry B £ ey e 1
51472 ) Piston Assy - Qiler ....... Gl Suete wiaie apede i san veiy e 1
63 101056 ; iy B R B o G S e L IR P o s e s T e N e 1
64 36126 ‘ 4 Piston - Qiler . .. .. R SR el ol s L e e e e 1
65 5T7129A < Cap=iFiller, .o, S nhey e e il e e i b e e 1
66 101148 : MO R In g a  e e P R e P e e P I P i 3 1
67 60466C Pump and Gasket Assy = Oiler {2:1) < v cv v vvie viaiv ainie s aies ciosls s 1
68 110172 2 Screw - Special . .. ... e T Pt B Tt Tty Cortins o Ty B ol 4
69 60409 4 Gasket - Oiler pump...... STl e e o A iR S R e T 1
70 61398 . BereW = BRBCIAL b i ats iate i wisie s anay e et YAt e eiae s 1
71 60959 : B D B A R S o o o R I i L T e . 1
72 60964 . Shim - 0.015in . ..... Cie e LT Wi Ripe e e s e T Sl e ) s s PR AR
73 104791 Tatee DIy e R a e i of: 57,82 T R Gt e S S 1
74 61810 Plunger - Oiler pump (2:1) . ......... R e R i Ay e 1
60464 Transmlssmn Assy - 3:1 Conversion Cornplete ......... L AL 1
60463 Transmission Assy - 3.6:1 Conversion Complete . ............. 1
603488 Kit - Clutch and Drum Assy (3.6:1 Transmission) ... ... N b 1
603498 Kit - Clutch and Drum Assy (2:1 and 3:1 Transmission) . ......... 1
60462 Gear Set - Idler and sprocket (2:1 Transmission) ........ RO S 1
62115 Gear Set - 3:1 Transmission Conversion . ....... P S OO i 1
62114 Gear Set - 3.6:1 Transmission Conversion . . .. .. .. .. .... R 1
60914C Pump and Gasket Assy - Oiler (3:1 Transmission). .. .......... 5 1
60915C Pump and Gasket Assy - Oiler (3.6:1 Transmission). . ... ........ 1

FIGURE 7. LOCKPLATE ADJUSTING ASSEMBLY, BAR AND CHAIN

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 103729 Nut= Hex 3/8224 0 nandint i bl b pmt dian S NG haraE e 2
2 100393 Washer: =878 R Tiet i o etiall fe L ra e e e T et e g 2
3 52211D Lockplate Adjusting Assy. . .. ..... SO R A R0 B D g, Ay 1
4 100640 . UNut - Hex 1/4-28 . . oy v v oy b e R N 1
5 102813 s W a s e r = S B e e s e S i e 1
6 102843 ' o "Washer = Plain /4 ine o sl il cead S s e vt T S 2
7 103919 20 - Screw SRl hd e A=D 80 0 i i o r S AT SRS e S S 1
8 52207C i Nut - Adjusting v v oo divn wam s Gia Foroyaiep sreiia [ERawe Tal prta s She e L en s 1
9 522068 e o] P et R Sl L S b Bl e R B B W oite 1
61994 Set =BarPlateciy vao s ahin v S S el v Tens e brelial ataze ele 1
10 61995 . Plate cBar S H L b e sl ia vitier aizso e fvsierial aduiinl siske Ualinbaiin fLaitntn fad b 1
11 61996 . Blates= Bar =R e e e o i s e e e e oA 1
12 Typical MceCulloch Bar . va v siaie wivvs wisin aieians soina siets drace e e 1
13 Typlca.l McCulloch Chain Assy . SR GG o B e tro 6 B 1
14 Rivet
15 n Side Link
16 : Cutter - L.H.
17 . Cutter - R.H.
18 . Cente# Link

15



MODEL 895

11

Figure 8. Plunge Bow Saw Assembly



MODEL 895
FIGURE 8. PLUNGE BOW SAW ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
55152 Plunge Bow Saw Assy (lesstrack) ............. .00, 1
1 101143 A Nut =iHex 1/8- 000 e o e e e T e 1
2 *102128 » s a8erew - Hex hd 174 2000 -1 /4ein. 1g vie vhise o sveis shss o berss aa s 1
3 *57404A ! (aithdsbesiiel o e H ol T L i B it i e e el S e e 1
4 *¥51674 . Plate-~rAdfuEHNe i G e s e i T T R et e v 1
5 *101143 . ST e 5 €= B TR e e e e o P L 8 ol 2
6 *28256 ; Spike it TR SRR s e e e R s T s 2
v 7 *282590A : Spacers: el sl as st b S e e e ) e 2
8 *102130 ; Bolt = Hex hd. 1/4220:% 12172 dnm 1o 0 s e 2
9 *101143 . Nut = Hex 1/ 4z 200 r s s s e e S i a st a flehe vt v s 4
10 *100004 . Washer = PLain 0740 o v todual moies s vmebia | sikatie s o) sfie in sine i sis 4
11 . Track (available through dealers) . .. ... ... ... v, 1
12 *51955 ; Bolt = Special 1/4-20 %1 in: Ig « vl o ivvve vies sieis s sae winth o it 1
13 101982 2 Bolt - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 1 in. P it P P L e e e ey 3
14 101495 ;. Pinv=iCotter0.09:4n: diax:1/2 ine Yg: o v aom: visted i e e 1
15 102022 5 Nt - Castle BAIE = 340 - lil s S i e e i ne et e e e 1
16 100007 s W aeher TPl ain 5/ 1B AN o sd e e e e i e B S T 1
17 19708 N AIUS NG i e e e ST SO s ST S Ve 1
18 24260 . Spring = Thrash oo vois cinie sievs o scais wiwin riain 4 aies sisbe 4 soeia s 1
19 102193 . Serew = Adjusting oy o o v 0h A S v e sk B ST 1
20 51672 ; BOAVIASEY rav ro s sy sl it arlbas st 4t o] sievia skt | miatke % mdjuisecieice 1
19502 Auxiliary Handle ASSY . . .o v v oo vt n me vt ou vt o s st onennensse 1
21 18207TA . Grip = Handle S mn v e e s Tha A ] (o e e n e L W e 1
22 19476 A Uity Handl gl e B S ol e e e e ey reEriey 1

*Contained in loose parts package.

17



MODEL 895

9 3

Figure 9. Handle and Control Assembly

FIGURE 9. HANDLE AND CONTROL ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 55670 Grommet o o e s el e sriee e N A s o el et ve e e i 2
63661 Handle and Control ASSY « v v v s v v s e v o v s o s o s s nnaessss R 1
2 55624A : Grip - Handle ..... e e, s At e e e S e e 1
3 101326 Nut - Hex 10-24. .. .. .. ... e et s A e el £ e 1
4 104484 Screw - Set 8-32x 1/4in. 1g .. ... .. S e e 1
5 55968A Button - Primer control . ........ T ey [ L i A e D TRy Ep ) 1
6 55969A Button - Oiler control. .. .... ... ... e Bt T e o 1
7 51344A Shaft - Primer and oiler buttons. ... ....... e i e S s 1
8 104501 . Retainer - Triggerpin ....... EEE A L e e pa el R e R 1
9 55674 . Spring - Trigger return . ........... e SR S O e P 1
10 63663 TPIEEeT: Sl sl wan st e P P 1
11 50507 Pin - Trigger ........ N P ol T el s s ad s ey 2 e R ek 1
12 103672 Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x 1/2 in. lg (SEMS) . « v v v v v v v v i v e oz 1
13 63662 Wire Assy - Stopswitch . ... ...l S e 1
14 51279 Contact = Switch. L v o e Siaie i v aiwie e wialeie sTate aieiels e 1
15 5155656 Insulator - Switch. . .. .« v oot By oty e e P £ Rl 1
16 51554A Detent - Switch . .. .... B T S e i e e e e A g 2
17 57718 JSButton - SwitChlier voe it wrsve vUeis woiraiie wuave = lwge b elieile eiese el wiuge e 1
18 55986 SHANLE s i et aheie sl ee i B ey e R e e s (e 1
19 61907 Pushrod - Throttle. . . . .« v v v o N S IR Y o eeie) v eme We e dotiey viaite Lmile 1
20 53583A Pushrod - Primer .. ... st 00 cnaona P AR Ve ey Tl b 1
21 57719 Pushrod = Oiler. . oo ccvevueeoniasaeeaas e e 1

18

P



TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES

MODEL 895

Part
Number Nomenclature
*#51445A Wrench and Screwdriver Combination
*63688 Owner's Manual of Operating Instructions
566258 Chain Maintenance Manual
*14168A Wrench - Spark plug
*101522 Wrench - Spark Arrester

*Items furnished with each saw.

OVERSIZE AND OPTIONAL PISTON ASSEMBLIES

Part
Number Nomenclature
62878 Piston Assy - 2.228 in. dia.
58394 Ring Set - 2.227 in. dia.
62879 Piston Assy - 2.238 in. dia.
58354 Ring Set - 2.237 in. dia.
62880 Piston Assy - 2.248 in. dia.
58395 Ring Set - 2.247 in. dia.
62883 Piston Assy - 2.218 in. dia. (wide rings)
62422 Ring Set - 2.218 in. dia. (wide)
628684 Piston Assy - 2.248 in. dia. (wide rings)
62423 Ring Set - 2.248 in. dia. (wide)

19



